

Joe Braddock Southeast Aerospace, Inc. 1399 General Aviation Dr. Melbourne, FL 32935 Email: joe.braddock@seaerospace.com Phone: 321-255-9877 x207

November 23, 2022

Re: Canyon AeroConnect Dealership

Dear Mr. Braddock,

Thank you for your interest in choosing to be a dealer for Chelton Avionics, Inc. dba Canyon AeroConnect of Prescott, Arizona and representing our products.

We hereby acknowledge **Southeast Aerospace, Inc.** having a place of business at, 1399 General Aviation Dr., Melbourne, FL 32935 is recognized as a Canyon AeroConnect dealer.

The effective Territory served by Southeast Aerospace with Canyon AeroConnect products is confirmed to primarily be within the USA and Latin America, with some worldwide activity.

Please note the following exceptions, which are areas served directly by Canyon AeroConnect.

Israel

Australia	
Brazil	
China	
France	
Germany	

Great Britain Greece Hong Kong India Indonesia

Italy Japan Korea Malaysia New Zealand Philippines Singapore South Africa Spain Switzerland Taiwan Thailand Vietnam

As a dealer you are entitled to buy and resell the products manufactured by our company, on an unsolicited basis, and to use or re-sell in compliance with all applicable U.S. and other trade compliance laws, rules and regulations.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Jay Jensen

Jay Jensen Aftermarket & Market Channels Business Development Canyon AeroConnect T : +1 928-708-1579 C : +1 928-713-0327 jay.jensen@canyonaero.com